SEASON| 1083 \ EDINBURGH 1983 - INCOMPLETE 28/11/2011 \ Compiled By Mark Aspinell

Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes /

LEAGUE:' FINlSHED gth OF 19 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST TO Speedway Researcher

MIDDLESBROUGH IN THE 1st ROUND, SUPERNATIONAL
LOST TO NEWCASTLE IN THE 1st ROUND

VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM ' COMPETITION ' |CHALLENGE

[EDINBURGH | 550 | 410 | BOSTON DATE: 01/04/1983
RESULT: HOME WIN - AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM

No. | RIDER & [ R PTs [BP [TPTS| FM| PM
Loz s ol [ [ J[ 1[5 [ 100 |[20 [[120

[SAUNDERS, Brett

||
| 2 | |HUNTER, George || L dls lo el 0 0 J[ Jla ][ 70 [[20 [ 80 |
| 3 | BROADBELT, Eric || JESRICHIEN --EEE-:
| 4 | [TURNER, Chris || L3 flo e fl2flo 10 [ J[s ] eo [[00]] 60|
| 5 |[TROWNSON, Dave || lollsla fleriiz /[ J[ [l s [ 80 [[10 [ 90 |
| 6 | [FIORA, Mark || L flsla fsfiz 0 10 [[s | 120 [[00]] 120 ]
| 7 | COURTNEY, Sean | | Lol iz 0 0 0 10 3] 30 [[10]] 40 |
AWAY TEAM

‘No.| RIDER \ 8 | R | PTS | BP [TPTS|
| 1 | [GAGEN, David | | Lo Crl b e ] s0 [ {00 [ 30 ]
| 2 | \WILSON, Guy | | Lalla o fofl 0 [ 1 J[a]] s0 [[oo]] 30 ]
| 3 |[HOLLINGWORTH, Rob | GUEST 2| [s][21[o ][ [ |l s ] [ 100 |
|4 | /ALDERMAN, Phil | | [N (e iz 0 L s [ e0 |20 110 |

| |

| |

| |

s | luRron, aiy (] 0 B 120
o | FRAuNGHAN Peer 30 o [ a0
0 o a0

DDDDDDD@ oo goon
DDDDDDD@ ODoooodn

[CHAPMAN, Peter

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:

| 1 [HUNTER, G | |SAUNDERS, B | WILSON, G . GAGEN,D \ 718 [ 50 10 | 50 | 10 | \
| 2 [FIORA, M | FRAMINGHAM,P  CHAPMAN, P  COURTNEY, S \ 707 [ 30 30 | 80 40 | \
| 3 [TURNER, C | /ALDERMAN, P \ BURTON, B | TROWNSON, D \ 720 [ 30 30 | 110 70 | \
| 4 [FIORA M | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | CHAPMAN, P \ BROADBELT, E (Bxc | 702 | 30 | 30 | 140 100 | \
5 [TROWNSON, D | [GAGEN,D . FRAMINGHAM,P |  TURNER,C \ 714 | 30 | 30 170 130 | |
6 [HUNTER, G | [SAUNDERS, B | HOLLINGWORTH,R | FRAMINGHAM,P | 716 | 50 | 10 | 220 140 | ]
T|BURTON,B ‘ lALDERMAN,P ‘ FIORA, M ‘ BROADBELT, E \ 710 \ 1.0 | 50 | 230 | 19.0 | ]
8 |[FlorA, M ‘ [WILSON,G ‘ :COURTNEY,S ‘ :CHAPMAN,P \ 712 \ 4.0 ] 2.0 :27.0 ] 21.o| ]
' 9 [TROWNSON, D | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | TURNER, C \ FRAMINGHAM, P | 712 [ 40 20 | 310 230 | |
10 [SAUNDERS, B | /ALDERMAN,P ~ BURTON,B  HUNTER G \ 722 | 30 | 30 | 340 260 | |
11 |[BROADBELT, E | |COURTNEY, s | GAGEN,D | WILSON, G \ 716 [ 50 10 | 390 270 | \
12 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | TURNER,C \ BURTON, B | SAUNDERS, B \ 705 [ 20 40 | 410 310 | \
13 |[BROADBELT, E | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | ALDERMAN, P  TROWNSON, D EF | 714 | 30 30 440 340 [GAGEN,D \
14 [BURTON, B | FIORA M \ HUNTER, G | WILSON, G \ 709 [ 30 30 | 470 370 | \
15 |[BROADBELT, E | | TROWNSON, D \ BURTON, B \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 716 [ 50 10 | 520 380 | \
16 |[SAUNDERS, B | /ALDERMAN, P \ FRAMINGHAM,P | TURNER,C \ 721 [ 30 30 | 550 410 | \
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

[EDINBURGH | 310 | 470 |NEWCASTLE DATE: | 08/04/1983
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| [saunES, et | Te o]l 0 I 0 0 0 Jf2 ][0 [w][2] [ ]

2 | UNTER, George | | [2][ol[s [ )& [ [ I[ 1[5 [ s |[00 [ 60 ] []

| 3 | |BROADBELT, Eric | | loflo L 2 o0 [0 [00 | ][]

|4 | TROWNSON, Dave | | (2] (2 O T X N X o Y oy

| 5| [TURNER, Chris | | 1] ol L e a0 (20 [0 | ] ]

| 6 | [FIORA, Mark | | lesll2 e [aflol ([ [ s || 70 [[oo/[ 70 | [] []

7 | /COURTNEY, Sean | [z [0 [ I I 0 0 J[a][ e [w[4a] [ [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1] HUNTER, Rod | fa iz (a (sl [ 1 I J[a][ue]loo][mo] [ [

2 | eARNSLEY, e | | Jo e o [ 00 0 [ Il lallos |foo [0 O [I

"2 | lowen, oe | Tallalla [all [ 0 0 J[a]ls0 [oo 0] ¥ [

| 4 | [BEATON, Bobby || (e la il = [ J[ 1l 4] 100 ] 20 120] []

s | EwERsON, Aln | Lo le a e [ 1 [ J[all e |lzo[e0 | O O

6 | DUCKWORTH. Sven | | [elo I 00 2 o [feo [e0 | O [

7 Wi, Davi | fafia lefz e 1 I s | e |20 s0 | O [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |HUNTER, R | HUNTER, G | SAUNDERS, B | BARNSLEY,N \ 661 | 30 | 30 30 30 | |
| 2 |[FIORA, M | [COURTNEY, S . wip,D . DUCKWORTH,S | F | 671 | 50 10 80 40 | |
3 ‘BEATON,B | [TROWNSON, D  TURNER,C  EMERSON, A \ 653 [ 30 | 30 | 110 70 | |
4 |OWEN,J | FIoRAM . wib,D . BROADBELT,E \ 665 [ 20 40 | 130 110 | \
| 5 |[TROWNSON, D | HUNTER,R . TURNER,C \ BARNSLEY, N (F | 655 | 40 20 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [OWEN,J | wiLp,D \ FIORA, M \ HUNTER, G \ 654 [ 10 50 | 180 180 | \
| 7 [BEATON, B | |EMERSON, A \ FIORA, M \ BROADBELT, E \ 657 [ 10 50 | 190 230 | \
| 8 [HUNTER, G | wip,D | COURTNEY, S \ BARNSLEY, N \ 673 [ 40 20 | 230 250 | \
| 9 [OWEN,J | | TROWNSON, D . TURNER,C \ DUCKWORTH,S | 659 [ 30 30 | 260 280 | \
10 [EMERSON, A | |BEATON,B \ HUNTER, G | SAUNDERS, B \ 656 | 10 50 | 270 330 | \
11 [HUNTER, R | [TROWNSON, D . wib,D .~ FIORAM \ 663 | 20 | 40 | 200 370 | ]
12 [OWEN, J | [EMERSON, A ~ TURNER,C  HUNTERG EF | 654 | 10 50 300 420 | |
13 |HUNTER, R | BEATON,B | TROWNSON, D | COURTNEY,S \ 664 | 10 50 310 470 | |
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VENUE | LOOMER RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'STOKE | 830 || 330 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 09/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1 | [RoBERTSON, | [z el I s [ re 1080 | ] ]

| 2 | |OWEN, Tom | | IERRENIEN mﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-WIﬁ n

|3 | [SMITH, Peter E. | | Lz ls 2 [s]s ] [ J[ [ 5] 130 [[20][150] [

4| [BURDFIELD, Jim | | lellsflo [ ifs L [ [ [[s ][ 80 [[20 [100] ] [

| 5| |JACKSON, John | | L2l n [ a0 [ [ s ] 8o |20 [100 ] []

6 | 20mSON, Gany | lo]la o uuuuuwwm& 0 0

| 7 | OHARE, Gary | | ls izl (o[ L [ [ [[a][ e [[10 [100] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| SAUNDERS, Bren | Lo fla o fal L 1 I J[all e |loo[20] O O

2 | UNTER, George | | JullRia [0l 0 Il a2 Jloo [ 20 [ [J

5 | BrRoAdBELT, i | Lo lo 0 0 0 1 Jl2 e [lool[ a0 | O [0

4 | TURNER chis | (o) (= ol (o2 L [ |[s][ a0 |[10 [40 | O [

5 | TRoWNSON, Dave | [allz (2 (2] o2 | J[6] ue|lwl 2] O

6 | FioRa, wark | [2 002 al[a]lall2 el [ 7] 10| [w0] [ [

| 7| COURTNEY, Sean | fwla fofol [ 10 I J[a] 2 (w3 |0 O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |OWEN, To | |ROBERTSON, I . HUNTER,G | SAUNDERS, B \ 649 [ 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 |OHARE, G | [FIORAM  COURTNEY, S  JOHNSON, G \ 655 | 30 | 30 | 80 40 | |
3 [TROWNSON, D | [JACKSON,J  BURDFIELD, ]  TURNER,C \ 655 [ 30 | 30 | 110 70 | |
4 |JOHNSON, G | SMITH,P.E | COURTNEY, S . BROADBELT,E \ 654 [ 50 10 | 160 80 | \
| 5 |[BURDFIELD, J | IACKSON, J | SAUNDERS, B \ HUNTER, G EF | 662 | 50 | 10 | 210 90 | \
| 6 [OWEN, To | FIORAM \ ROBERTSON, | \ BROADBELT, E \ 660 [ 40 20 | 250 110 | \
| 7 [SMITH,P.E. | | TROWNSON, D . TURNER,C . JOHNSON, G \ 653 [ 30 30 | 280 140 | \
| 8 |OWEN, To | OHARE, G \ HUNTER, G  COURTNEY, S \ 666 [ 50 10 | 330 150 | \
| 9 [FIORA, M | | TROWNSON, D | JACKSON,J \ BURDFIELD, J \ 665 [ 10 50 | 340 200 | \
10 [OWEN, To | | TROWNSON, D \ ROBERTSON, | | TURNER,C \ 660 [ 40 20 | 380 220 | \
11 [OHARE, G | SMITH,P.E. .~ FIORAM | SAUNDERS, B \ 659 | 50 | 10 | 430 230 | ]
12 [FIORA, M | |ROBERTSON, | . BURDFIELD, J ~ TROWNSON, D \ 662 | 30 | 30 460 260 | |
13 [SMITH, P. E. | JACKSON,J | SAUNDERS, B . TURNER,C \ 654 | 50 10 | 510 270 | |
14 |OWEN, To | FIORAM . OHARE,G \ HUNTER, G \ 662 [ 40 20 | 550 290 | |
15 [SMITH, P. E. | TROWNSON, D ~ JACKSON,J | COURTNEY,S \ 655 | 40 20 | 590 310 | ]
16 [BURDFIELD, J | TURNER.C  ROBERTSON, | .~ FIORAM (F | 663 | 40 20 630 330 ]
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VENUE  |CLEVELAND PARK

' |COMPETITION |K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEG

MIDDLESBROUGH | 550 || 410 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 14/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [SPINK, Mike | | (2] cs ol L L s [ 7o oo |70 | ] [

2 | WAVELOCK, B | | [o][s (3] @mﬁﬁﬁmmmﬁ 0 0

| 3 | [PUSEY, Geoff | | 3] ps s |0 [ [ s ][ 150 [o0]] 150 | ]

|4 | PRICE, Paul | | (] o fl2 0l L L s [ 7o (10 [ 80 | ] [

|5 | \WILCOCK, Steve | | 3] ca il 0 L s [ eo |10 [ 100 [] []

6 | worFINDEN, Rob | [a i1z muuuugwmg 0 0

| 7| INORTON, Ashley | | L2l [ f0 0 00 L 13 [ 40 [[20 [ 60 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| saunpeRs, eren | [aflz (allz] o lal | J[e] s |loo[ 0| [J

2 | UNTER, George | | Tallolfo [=] [ [ [ 4[4 |[w s O O

5 | FoRA uark | [z )iz [a (a2 (1] | J[e] uoe|loo][mo] [ [J

4 | TURNER chis | (o) 0a iz el 0 0 s ][0 |[w [se | O [

s | TROWNSON, Dave | [ ]lo allz]a ol [ |[e] s |loo[ e | [J

6 | IAVBERT, Roger | follo 10 0 1 10 0 2]l o0 |[eo [0 | O [

7 | (courThEY, Sean | [ lo fa [ 00 0 0 I a2 |loo][ 20| 0 [O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |HUNTER, G | [SPINK, M | SAUNDERS, B | HAVELOCK, B \ 682 | 20 | 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 |WOFFINDEN, R | [NORTON, A  COURTNEY, S | LAMBERT,R \ 682 | 50 | 10 | 70 50 | |
3 |WILCOCK, S . [PRICE,P  TURNER,C  TROWNSON, D (F 686 | 50 10 | 120 60 | |
4 [PUSEY, G | FIoRAM | WOFFINDEN, R | COURTNEY, S \ 676 [ 40 20 | 160 80 | \
| 5 |PRICE, P | |SAUNDERS, B | WILCOCK, $ \ HUNTER, G \ 662 [ 40 20 | 200 100 | \
| 6 [HAVELOCK, B | FIORAM | SPINK, M \ LAMBERT, R \ 678 [ 40 20 | 240 | 120 | \
| 7 [PUsEY, G | |\WOFFINDEN, R . TURNER,C ~ TROWNSON, D \ 670 [ 50 10 | 290 130 | \
| 8 [HAVELOCK, B | |NORTON, A | COURTNEY, S \ HUNTER, G \ 688 [ 50 10 | 340 140 | \
| 9 [FIORA, M | WILCOCK, § | SAUNDERS, B \ PRICE, P (F | 666 | 20 | 40 | 360 180 | \
10 [TROWNSON, D | TURNER,C | SPINK, M \ HAVELOCK, B EF | 670 | 10 | 50 | 370 230 | \
11 [PUSEY, G | [SAUNDERS, B . HUNTER,G  NORTON, A \ 666 | 30 | 30 | 400 260 | ]
12 [SPINK, M | [TROWNSON, D .~ FIORA M  PRICE,P \ 658 | 30 | 30 | 430 290 | |
13 [PUSEY, G | TURNER,C | WILCOCK, S | SAUNDERS, B \ 664 | 40 20 | 470 310 | |
14 [TROWNSON, D | FIORAM \ HAVELOCK, B | WOFFINDEN, R \ 664 | 10 50 | 480 360 | |
15 [PUSEY, G | WILCOCK,S . FIORA M  TROWNSON, D \ 664 | 50 10 530 370 | ]
16 [SAUNDERS, B | [PRICE,P . TURNER.C | SPINK, M \ 674 | 20 | 40 | 550 410 | ]
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 530 | 430  RYEHOUSE DATE: 22/04/1983

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W
| 1 |[TROWNSON, Dave || N e iz L L [ls [ 1o oo [0 | ][]
| 2 |[SAUNDERS, Bret || Lol ffe [l la [ [ [ [l 5 ][ s [[so][ 1o ] []
| 3 | HUNTER, George || L2 ] Lo ol L L s 1l e0 [0l [ 70 | ] ]
| 4 | [TURNER, Chris || Laflofs [z fle [0 00 [ s ([ 70 [[20/[ 90 | ] []
| 5 | [FIORA, Mark || 3] Lo fla [l L L s 7o [0/ 80 | ] []
| 6 | [LAMBERT, Roger || T T 0 2O N I i I O
| 7 | |COURTNEY, Sean | | IEN o D le a0 [0 [ s0 | ][]

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 ||GARRAD, Bob || lefls s [alis 3l ([ [e [ wo [loo [0 [] []
| 2 | JOHNS, Peter || lvdlzfls [lr o2 [ [le[[ s [[20/[100 [] []
| 3 |NAYLOR steve || lafla e fofia o fL 00 s [ so [loo/[ 50 | [] []
[ 4 ] [BRYENTON, Steven | | Lo lofo [ 00 J0 JL J0 I s l[ oo [loof[ 0o | [] [
| 5 |[cox, Maryn | | lefle e [zl [ [e [ mo |20 [0 [] []
[ 6 | [BOWEN, kevin | | Lz Jlofo [ 00 J0 0 J0 [ s [ 20 [foof[ 20 | [T [J
| 7 | SILVER, Andrew | | loflex o [ 1 [0 [ [ s [ o0 [foo/[00 | [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 [TROWNSON, D | |GARRAD, B  JOHNS,P | SAUNDERS, B \ 673 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [LAMBERT, R | [BOWEN,K  COURTNEY, S | SILVER,A \ 693 | 40 | 20 | 70 50 | |
3 [FIORA, M . cox,m  TURNER,C  BRYENTON, S \ 696 | 40 | 20 | 110 70 | |
4 |LAMBERT,R | HUNTER.G | NAYLOR,S | BOWEN,K \ 693 [ 50 10 | 160 80 | \
| 5 |GARRAD, B | JOHNs,P \ FIORA, M . TURNER,C \ 676 | 10 50 | 170 130 | \
| 6 |[TROWNSON, D | |SAUNDERS, B \ NAYLOR, S \ BOWEN, K \ 683 [ 50 10 | 220 140 | \
| 7 |GARRAD, B | cox,m \ HUNTER, G \ LAMBERT, R \ 666 | 10 50 | 230 190 | \
| 8 [JOHNS, P | |COURTNEY, s | SAUNDERS, B | SILVER A EX | 685 | 30 30 | 260 220 | \
| 9 [TURNER, C | NAYLOR, S \ FIORA, M | SILVER A \ 688 [ 40 20 | 300 240 | \
10 [TROWNSON, D | |SAUNDERS, B . CoX,M  JOHNS,P F | 50 10 350 250 | \
11 [GARRAD, B | HUNTER, G  COURTNEY, S . JOHNS,P \ 669 | 30 | 30 | 380 280 | ]
12 [TROWNSON, D | TURNER,C . COX,M  NAYLOR,S \ 677 | 50 | 10 | 430 290 | |
13 |GARRAD, B | CcOX,M . HUNTER,G . FIORA M \ 670 | 10 50 | 440 340 | |
14 [SAUNDERS, B | JOHNs,P \ LAMBERT, R \ BRYENTON, S \ 673 [ 40 20 | 480 360 | |
15 [cox, M | FIORA M | NAYLORS . HUNTER,G \ 678 | 20 40 | 500 400 | ]
16 [GARRAD, B | [TROWNSON, D . TURNER.C  BRYENTON, S \ 663 | 30 | 30 | 530 430 | ]
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM ' |COMPETITION ' K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEG |

[EDINBURGH ' 10 | 50  MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 29/04/1983

RESULT: 'MATCH ABANDONED ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: | TIME MISSING |

'HOME TEAM \
No  RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM
| 1 |[TROWNSON, Dave || ler o L e T ee [leo oo |y ]
| 2 | [SAUNDERS, Bret | | Lo T Tl e [ e oo [ e |y ]

AWAY TEAM
No.  RDER & R | PTs | Bp TPTS FM PM
| 1 | SPINK, Mike || L O OO YO IR N
| 2 | HAVELOCK, Brian | | I | T N B M Ny B

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:

T‘SPINK,M \ ‘HAVELOCK,B \ SAUNDERS, B \ TROWNSON, D \EF \ \ 1.0 \ 50 | 1.0 \ 5.0 |

VENUE | [EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO COMPETITION = LEAGUE |

PETERBOROUGH | 00 || 00 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 02/05/1983
RESULT: RAINED OFF ' /AGREGATE SCORE |

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE = |GROWAY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES | 550 || 410 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 03/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1w, e | (5] (allall 0 0 J[s [ me |foo][m0] ] ]

2 | Pavie, S | ExIEniEn mmﬁﬁﬁmmm O 0

| 3 | [FEATHERBY, Craig | | lsfls o s s /[ 0 [ l[s]] 10 |00 [1B0] ] []

|4 | [MALLETT, Dennis | | Ll flo [e 0 00 L L e[ 20 [[200[ 40 | ] [

| 5| |MeKINNA, Charlie | | L2z is  [aflz]l [ J[ [[5] O 0O

| 6 | CLARKE, Paul | | Ls 21 \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hl_OII_I 0 O

| 7| [PIDCOCK, Chris | | Lo oo [ J0 0 L L 3 ][ o0 [[oo [ 00 [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| TROWNSON, Dave | Tolla allallz/lo] 1 sl uoloo [mo][] [J

2 | sAUnDERS, Bret | faflo oz le 1 I s ]lse |20 70 |0 O

5 | LAVBERT, Roger | 0 A Y AT AN R R R

[ 4 |[TURNER, chris || ] l2]l2 [ ][o 2] [ [ e] 100 ] z0][1o] [] []

s | FoRA uark | To o 2 (e i)l 0 0 sl a0 |[w [s0] [ [

o | TAvLOR, G | [2 002w [2]l2 o [ &l s |[w0 [0 [

7 | (courThEY, Sean | {0 S T A ET A T R
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [WHITE, K | PAYNES | SAUNDERS, B  TROWNSON, D \ 607 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [CLARKE, P | [TAYLOR,G  COURTNEY, S  PIDCOCK, C \ 613 | 30 | 30 | 80 40 | |
3 [TURNER, C | [McKINNA, €  MALLETT,D . FIORAM \ 620 [ 30 | 30 | 110 70 | |
4 |FEATHERBY, C | [CLARKE,P | COURTNEY, S | LAMBERT,R \ 624 [ 50 10 | 160 80 | \
| 5 |[TROWNSON, D | MCKINNA, C \ MALLETT, D | SAUNDERS, B \ 616 [ 30 30 | 190 110 | \
| 6 [PAYNE, S | [TAYLOR,G | WHITE K \ LAMBERT, R \ 615 [ 40 20 | 230 130 | \
| 7 |[FEATHERBY, C | [TURNER,C | CLARKE,P \ FIORA, M \ 609 [ 40 20 | 270 | 150 | \
| 8 [TROWNSON, D | PAYNES | SAUNDERS, B \ PIDCOCK, C \ 618 [ 20 40 | 290 190 | \
| 9 [McKINNA, C | [TURNER,C | TAYLOR.G \ MALLETT, D \ 618 [ 30 30 | 320 220 | \
10 [WHITE, K | FIORAM | TURNER,C \ PAYNE, S \ 618 [ 30 30 | 350 250 | \
11 [TROWNSON, D | [SAUNDERS, B | FEATHERBY,C ~ PIDCOCK, C \ 620 | 10 | 50 | 360 300 | ]
12 [WHITE, K | TAYLOR.G .~ FIORA M | MALLETT, D | F | 626 | 30 30 300 330 ] |
13 |[FEATHERBY, C | TROWNSON, D | MCKINNA, C . TURNER,C \ 616 | 40 20 | 430 350 | |
14 [PAYNE, S | [TAYLOR.G ~ SAUNDERS, B | CLARKE,P \ 630 [ 30 30 | 460 380 | |
15 [FEATHERBY, C | MCKINNA,C . FIORA M . TAYLOR,G \ 620 [ 50 10 | 510 390 | ]
16 [WHITE, K | TURNER.C | CLARKE,P  TROWNSON, D \ 623 | 40 | 20 | 550 410 | ]
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 460 | 500 | |CRAYFORD DATE: 06/05/1983
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

No. | RIDER | 8 [ R PTS |[BP [TPTS|[FM PM
| 1 |[TROWNSON, Dave || N (s fls 2 [l le [ 130 oo | 130
| 2 | [SAUNDERS, Bret || Lol s f2flo 0 00 f[s ] 70 [[10]] 80|
| 3 | /HUNTER, George || N O N N O S TN R CCH RN
| 4 | [TURNER, Chris || L2l flo flzlex 1 [[ [l s [ 50 [[10 [ 60 |

| |

||

| |

"5 | FioRa, o o o s [ | o R
6 | LawBERT, Roger falla ailolia 0l I[s | eo |lool[ e0
7| avioR 3] (w2 [ e[ mo|l20 [ 10

AWAY TEAM
Mo  RDER & (R | P1s | BP TPTS

1 | HowaS, Bary | T2 lla v [alla | [ [ s|[0 ] oo [m0

2 | MoGRIDGE, Al | Tollz 2 [w][al [ 1| I[s. 20 [ 100

"2 | TEAcER, Kevin | Talla 2 (2]l " 0 [ J[ 4] s0 |loo][ s0

4 | [SAGE, Ain | Tallz sl [2)a] [ J[ s ][ mo | w0 [ 10

|
|
|

DDDDDDDE DDDDDDD
DDDDDDD@ Oooooog

| 5 |[BANKS, Trevor o lollo [ 10 0 0 I 18]l 20 | oo]| 10
"6 | aostev,pau Toflollw (22t | [ | sl s |20 [ a0
7 A, anoy T2 )lz o [ollo | [ I[s| 4 |li0][ s

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other

1 [TROWNSON, D | [THOMAS, B | SAUNDERS, B  MOGRIDGE, A \ 650 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [TAYLOR, G | GALVIN,A | LAMBERT,R . BOSLEY,P \ 678 | 40 | 20 | 80 40 | |
3 [SACE, A | TURNER,C | BANKS,T . FIORAM \ 667 | 20 | 40 | 100 80 | |
4 |TEAGER, K | GALVIN,A | LAMBERT,R . HUNTER.G \ 676 | 10 50 | 110 130 | \
| 5 [THOMAS, B | |MOGRIDGE, A . TURNER,C \ FIORA, M \ 653 [ 10 50 | 120 180 | \
| 6 [TEAGER, K | | TROWNSON, D | SAUNDERS, B \ BOSLEY, P \ 666 [ 30 30 | 150 210 | \
| 7 |LAMBERT, R | SAGE,A .~ TAYLORG \ BANKS, T \ 666 | 40 20 | 190 230 | \
| 8 [SAUNDERS, B | |MOGRIDGE, A . TAYLORG | GALVIN,A \ 662 [ 40 20 | 230 250 | \
| 9 [FIORA, M | [TEAGER K \ BOSLEY, P . TURNER,C \ 669 [ 30 30 | 260 280 | \
10 [SAGE, A | |SAUNDERS, B . TAYLOR.G \ BANKS, T \ 662 [ 30 30 | 290 310 [TROWNSON,D | EX
11 [TAYLOR, G | |BOSLEY, P ~ MOGRIDGE, A | LAMBERT,R \ 673 | 30 | 30 | 320 340 [THOMAS, B ]
12 [TROWNSON, D | TURNER,C  TEAGER K ~ GALVIN,A \ 673 | 50 | 10 | 370 350 | |
13 [THOMAS, B | SAGE A . HUNTER,G . FIORA M \ 678 | 10 50 380 400 | |
14 [MOGRIDGE, A | |BOSLEY,P \ LAMBERT, R  SAUNDERS, B \ 677 [ 10 50 | 390 450 | |
15 [TROWNSON, D | TAYLORG | BOSLEY,P | GALVIN,A \ 681 | 50 10 | 440 460 | ]
16 [THOMAS, B | [TROWNSON, D | SAGE.A . TURNER.C (Exc | 668 | 20 40 | 460 500 | ]
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VENUE | |CRAYFORD STADIUM ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

'CRAYFORD | 590 || 370 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 10/05/1983

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 | THOMAS, Barry || fvfle fs [a iz [0 [ [ s [0 20/ 10| ] []
| 2 [[GALVIN. Andy || IENRENIEN I—H—H—H—H—H—\-W\I—\ O O
| 3 | [sAGE, Alan || [zl ][z [[sJ[rR]L JL [ J[s [ se Jlzo][uo] ] ]
| 4 |[BoSLEY, Paul || LF ] ca e L s [ so [ leof [ s0 | ) []
| 5 | MOGRIDGE, Alan || Ladlzfasflofiz [ [ [ [[5][ 80 | O O
| 6 | TEAGER. Kevin || IERRERIEN \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_ol O
| 7 | [BANKS, Trevor | | Lo Jls i L 00 0 00 J0 Jfe J[ s [[s0/[ 60 | ] [T

AWAY TEAM
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 |[TROWNSON, Dave || lafla il fsliz ol [ [e [ mo oo [uo ] [] []
| 2 | [SAUNDERS, Bret || Lo dlofla flr ol 1 [ [l s [[ 20 [[oo][ 20 [] []
| 3 | |HUNTER, George || foflo L Ll 2 [ ee [leof oo [ [T []
[ 4 ] [TURNER, chris | | e Jla fe el JTa LT[ J[e [ 8o [[zo][ 00 | [ [J
| 5 | [FIORA, Mark || Gtz flo 2z [20 s [l [ [s [ e [[20/ [0 [] []
[ 6 | [LAMBERT, Roger | | Lz flz fo[offz] I [ J[s ][ e [[oof[ 0| [] []
| 7 | TAYLOR, Giyn | | foflafo [0 [0 L [s [ a0 [foo/[ 10 [] []

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 [TROWNSON, D | GALVIN,A  THOMAS, B | SAUNDERS, B \ 581 [ 30 | 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [TEAGER K | |LAMBERT,R | BANKS,T . TAYLOR,G \ 586 | 40 | 20 | 70 50 | |
3 [TURNER, C . |[FIorRAM  MOGRIDGE, A IPushe BOSLEY, P F 589 | 10 50 | 80 100 ] |
4 |TEAGER, K | SAGE,A . TAYLOR,G . HUNTER.G \ 584 [ 50 10 | 130 110 | \
| 5 |BOSLEY, P | |MOGRIDGE, A  TROWNSON, D | SAUNDERS, B \ 591 [ 50 10 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [THOMAS, B | LAMBERT,R . GALVIN,A \ HUNTER, G \ 575 [ 40 20 | 220 140 | \
| 7 |[TEAGER, K | SAGE,A . TURNER,C \ FIORA, M \ 592 [ 50 10 | 270 | 150 | \
| 8 [BANKS, T | |SAUNDERS, B | GALVIN,A . TAYLORG \ 593 [ 40 20 | 310 170 | \
| 9 |[MOGRIDGE, A | | TROWNSON, D \ BOSLEY, P \ LAMBERT, R \ 580 [ 40 20 | 350 190 | \
10 [THOMAS, B | FIORAM | TURNER,C | GALVIN,A F | 584 | 30 30 380 220 | \
11 [TROWNSON, D | [SAGE A . BANKS,T | SAUNDERS, B | F 580 | 30 30 410 250 ]
12 [THOMAS, B | FIORAM | BOSLEY,P  LAMBERT,R \ 573 | 40 | 20 | 450 270 | |
13 [SAGE, A | TROWNSON, D . TURNER,C . MOGRIDGE, A \ 579 | 30 30 480 300 | |
14 [TEAGER, K | |LAMBERT,R . GALVIN,A  SAUNDERS, B \ 578 | 40 20 | 520 320 | |
15 [FIORA, M | MOGRIDGE, A . TURNER,C | SAGEA (Ret | 599 | 20 40 | 540 360 | ]
16 [TEAGER, K | [THOMAS, B . TURNER.C  TROWNSON, D \ 586 | 50 | 10 | 500 37.0 [BOSLEY,P | Exc
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VENUE  |STATION RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

LONG EATON | 420 || 540 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 11/05/1983
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| RIDER & [ R PTS BP TPTS| FM PM

|1 | EvITTs, Paul | | Lo fls [afl2 o[ || e[ 70 [[10 [ 80 [] []

2 ses P (e e [ R A T AR AR TR

|3 | |ALLOTT, Nicky | | loflo o [ ] 0 [ I3 ] o0 [o0o [00 | [} []

|4 | [PERKS, Dave | | lall2]ls [s[3/ls 2] [[7][1180 [00 [180 ] []

| 5 | [FEATHERSTONE, Tony | | NI T O O A - nEE

| 6| [FRANKLAND, John | | s lls 2 \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l 0 O

7 | sTevenson, wark | [R1T2 o [1lelfol [ I[s [ s [10[4 ][] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo RIDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1 | TRownNSON, Dave | Tallz allallall | 1 s s0loo [0 ] []

2 | sAUnDERS, Bret | [0 lw o [z s [ | [ |[s] s |[20[80 |0 O

"2 | LAWBERT, Roger | T2 )02 2 l2 i)l 0 0 sl s |[oo [e0 ][] []

4| TURNER, Chvis | [l [z )il 0 0 s e (20 [s0 ] O [

s | FoRa,war | [alla zllollall " 1 s uoloo [mo] ] []

o | [TAvior,omn | Tzl [a e fo]l [ 0 0 J[all e [w 7] O O

7 | (CoURTNEY, Sean | Twle a0 0 s se |20 [se | [ [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [TROWNSON, D | [PERKS,D . EVITTS,P | SAUNDERS, B \ 670 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [FRANKLAND, J | [TAYLOR,G  COURTNEY, S | STEVENSON,M EF | 672 | 30 30 60 60 | |
3 ‘FIORA,M | PERKS,D  TURNER,C | FEATHERSTONE, T | 668 | 20 | 40 | 80 100 | |
4 [FRANKLAND, J | |LAMBERT,R | COURTNEY, S . ALLOTT,N \ 669 [ 30 30 | 110 130 | \
| 5 |PERKS, D | | TROWNSON, D | SAUNDERS, B \ FEATHERSTONE, T | 661 [ 30 30 | 140 160 | \
| 6 [TAYLOR, G | [FRANKLAND,J \ LAMBERT, R \ EVITTS, P \ 664 [ 20 40 | 160 200 | \
| 7 [FIoRA M | |FRANKLAND,) . TURNER,C . ALLOTT,N \ 671 [ 20 40 | 180 240 | \
| 8 [PERKS, D | |STEVENSON, M | COURTNEY, S | SAUNDERS, B \ 669 [ 50 10 | 230 250 | \
| 9 [PERKS, D | LAMBERT,R | TAYLOR.G \ FRANKLAND, J \ 665 [ 30 30 | 260 280 | \
10 [EVITTS, P | FIORAM | TURNER,C | STEVENSON, M \ 675 [ 30 30 | 290 310 | \
11 [TROWNSON, D | [SAUNDERS, B ~ STEVENSON,M . ALLOTT,N \ 677 | 10 | 50 | 300 360 | ]
12 |PERKS, D | LAMBERT,R . EVITTS,P .~ FIORA M \ 669 | 40 | 20 | 340 380 | |
13 [TROWNSON, D | TURNER,C | FEATHERSTONE,T = STEVENSON,M \ 674 | 10 50 350 430 | |
14 [SAUNDERS, B . EviTTs P \ FRANKLAND, J .~ TAYLORG \ 675 [ 30 30 | 380 460 | |
15 [FIORA, M | FRANKLAND, J | LAMBERT,R | STEVENSON,M \ 672 | 20 40 | 400 500 | ]
16 [TROWNSON, D | [PERKs,D . TURNER.C . EVITTS,P \ 675 | 20 | 40 | 420 540 | ]
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH || 490 | 470 | |MILDENHALL DATE: 13/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | TROWNSON, Dave | | Ls sl [ fla i [ | s |[ 10 [loo[120 [] []

| 2 | [SAUNDERS, Brett | | lafle i ool 0 [ [ s ] s0 |20 [ 70 | ] []

|3 | [HUNTER, George | | loflo L 2 o0 [0 [00 | ][]

| 4| [TURNER, Chris | | Lol [ floll (0 L s [[ 40 [[20/[ 60 | [] []

|5 | [FIORA, Mark | | loll2l2 [zl [ || |ls|[ 80 [[10/[ 90 | ] []

| 6 | LAMBERT, Roger | | Les el [2fls [ || s |[1wo[[10][120] ] []

| 7| TAYLOR, Giyn | | a2 s [ofls [ [ [ s |[ e [[oo/[ 90 | ] []
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1] KiGHT, Richar | T2 00la e/ [allall | 1 s so|loo [0 [] []

2 | LAckeiR, car | [oflo (s (1l 2 | [ I[s] s |00 |0 O

5| eaLowi, Car | [z )02 s ll2 i)l 0 0 s so |10 [0 [ [

[ 4 | [HARRISON, Derek || N2 ] a3 sz [ ][ J[ [ s]] 1m0 ] 2010 [] []

s | HENRY, Roben | Talla allolloll 10 0 sl |loo [0 [ [

o | wARNE, Andy | Tz ffo o [ |l 0 0 1 Jla 20 [oo[ 20| O [

7| nckson, Davi | Tolla ollol [ 1 1 el s |[oo [a0 ]| [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [TROWNSON, D | KNIGHT,R | SAUNDERS, B | BLACKBIRD,C \ 652 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [LAMBERT, R | |WARNE,A . TAYLORG | JACKSON, D \ 680 | 40 | 20 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘HENRY,R | HARRISON, D  TURNER,C . FIORAM \ 673 [ 10 [ 50 | 90 90 | |
4 JACKSON, D | BALDWIN,C | LAMBERT,R . HUNTER.G \ 676 | 10 50 | 100 140 | \
| 5 [KNIGHT, R | FIORAM . TURNER,C \ BLACKBIRD, C \ 652 [ 30 30 | 130 170 | \
| 6 |[TROWNSON, D | |SAUNDERS, B \ BALDWIN, C . WARNE,A \ 667 [ 50 10 | 180 180 | \
| 7 [HENRY,R | LAMBERT,R \ HARRISON, D \ HUNTER, G \ 673 [ 20 40 | 200 220 | \
| 8 [BLACKBIRD, C | [TAYLOR,G | SAUNDERS, B | JACKSON, D \ 672 [ 30 30 | 230 250 | \
| 9 [BALDWIN, C | FIORAM . TURNER,C | WARNE,A \ 678 [ 30 30 | 260 280 | \
10 [HARRISON, D | | TROWNSON, D \ HENRY, R | SAUNDERS, B \ 674 [ 20 40 | 280 320 | \
11 [TAYLOR, G | LAMBERT,R | BLACKBIRD,C . KNIGHT,R \ 675 | 50 | 10 | 330 330 | ]
12 [TROWNSON, D | BALDWIN,C ~ TURNER,C . HENRY,R \ 671 | 40 | 20 | 370 350 | |
13 |HARRISON, D | FIORAM | KNIGHT,R . TAYLOR,G \ 670 | 20 40 | 390 390 | |
14 [LAMBERT, R | |BLACKBIRD, C ~ SAUNDERS, B ~ JACKSON, D \ 680 | 40 20 | 430 410 | |
15 [TAYLOR, G | FIORA M . BALDWIN,C | HENRY,R \ \ | 50 10 | 480 420 | ]
16 [KNIGHT, R | HARRISON, D  TROWNSON, D . TURNER.C \ 669 | 10 | 50 | 490 470 | ]

Page 11 28/11/2011




VENUE | |CRAIGHEAD PARK ' COMPETITION | INTER CITIES TROPHY 1st LEG |

GLASGOW | 510 || 440 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 15/05/1983

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: | BEATON EXCLUDED 2 MINUTES HEAT 5 \

HOME TEAM \
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS [[BP [TPTS| FM| PM
| 1 |[LAwsON, steve || N bz fis L L s [ wo [loof[ 180 | ][]
| 2 |[RED, Andy || Lz l[ofl2] l—*H—H—H—H—H—\-WI—\ O O
| 3| MeMILLAN, Jim || L llesllaflaliza [ 1 [ [l 5 [[ 0 [[oo][ 140 [] []
| 4 | |caFFREY, Colin || N T = N 0 OO N B I s I O
| 5 | [BEATON, Jim || Lo fim e flo i 10 0 4] 20 [[10] [ 30 [ ] [
| 6 | [POWELL Geof || ls llex ] \iH_H_H_H_H_H_HﬂH_I O O
| 7 |\ WALSH, David | | 2l o [o R [L [ [s [ 40 [l20/[ 60 | [] []

AWAY TEAM
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS [[BP [TPTS| FM| PM
| 1 |[TROWNSON, Dave || Pafim s [z 2 e[l [ [ s ([ 80 [foo/[ 80 | [] []
| 2 | [SAUNDERS, Bret || lodla it 0 00 0 L Jle ][ 30 [foof[ a0  [] []
| 3 | |LAMBERT, Roger || leflas s [afiex) [0 [ [ s [ e [foo/[ 0[] []
[ 4 |[TURNER, chris || N2 ]2 ][22 2] ][ [ e ] 100 ] 30130 [] []
| 5 | [FIORA, Mark || laflo R [alia [l [ [ s [ e0 [foo/[ 90 [] []
| 6 |[TAVLOR Giyn || e o fe Pla e JL J[ J[ s [ se [[oof[ 30 | [] [J
| 7 | COURTNEY, Sean | | fofle e [ 0 L L [ s 20 [f20/[ a0 | [] []

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 [LAWSON, s . REID,A ~ TROWNSON, D | SAUNDERS, B \ 606 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 |

| 2 [POwWELL, G | \WALSH,D . TAYLORG  COURTNEY, S \ 612 | 50 | 10 | 100 20 |

3 ‘FIORA,M | TURNER,C | CAFFREY,C . BEATON,J \ 604 [ 10 | 50 [ 110 70 |

4 [McMILLAN, J | |LAMBERT,R | COURTNEY, S . POWELL,G FlExc 598 | 30 | 30 | 140 100 |

| 5 |CAFFREY, C | |WALSH,D | SAUNDERS, B . TAYLOR,G \ 610 [ 50 10 | 190 11.0 [TROWNSON,D
| 6 [LAMBERT,R | LAWSON,S  TAYLOR,G \ REID, A \ 598 [ 20 40 | 210 | 150 |

| 7 [McMILLAN, J | [TURNER,C \ POWELL, G \ FIORA, M \ 600 [ 40 20 | 250 170 |

| 8 [TROWNSON, D | REID,A . TAYLORG | WALSH,D \ 602 [ 20 40 | 270 210 |

| 9 |LAMBERT, R | [TURNER,C \ BEATON, J | CAFFREY,C (Exc || 616 | 10 | 50 | 280 | 260 |

10 [LAWSON, S | REID,A | TURNER,C \ FIORA, M (Ret | 602 | 50 10 | 330 270 |

11 [McMILLAN, J | [TROWNSON, D  COURTNEY, S . WALSH,D \ 600 | 30 | 30 | 360 300 |

12 [FIORA, M | LAWSON, S | LAMBERT,R  POWELL,G F/Exc 596 | 20 40 | 380 340 |CAFFREY,C
13 [McMILLAN, J | TROWNSON, D . TURNER,C | BEATON,J \ 604 | 30 30 410 370 |

14 [REID, A | |SAUNDERS, B . WALSH,D ' Ret TAYLOR, G F/Exc 608 | 30 | 20 | 440 390 |

15 [FIORA, M | MCMILLAN,J  BEATON,J | LAMBERT,R FExc 602 | 30 30 | 470 420 |

16 [LAWSON, | TURNER.C . POWELL,G  TROWNSON, D F/Exc 598 | 40 20 | 510 440 |
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VENUE | |CLEVELAND PARK ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

MIDDLESBROUGH | 540 || 410 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 19/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1 s, e | 5] 2 )lall 0 0 J[s [ mo|l10][m0] ] 7

2 | HAvELOCK,Brian | [o]laila mmﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

| 3| |\WOFFINDEN, Rob | | L2 22 (2] 22 | [ [s]] w00 | 20 [120 [} []

|4 | PRICE, Paul | | Lelied L 0 2 [ ee (oo [o0 | O

|5 | \WILCOCK, Steve | | L s s [s]is] [ J[ [ s ]] 150 [[00]][150] ]

6 | ARMSTRONG, An | [EXIENIES uuuuuugm@ 0 0

| 7| INORTON, Ashley | | N Lo flo e | [ e |[ a0 [o0 [ 40 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| HUNTER, Gearge | l2 )iz (a ()2 | | |[s]| s |loo[e0 | [J

2 | SAUNDERS, et | | [w (w2 [sllz [ [ [ s [ s |[a0 [ ] [

s | TuRNER, o | [aflo (e (sl [ 1 I J[a]l s (e | O O

4 | [AVBERT, Roger | (20 0a ol [o (w0 [ |[s][s0 |[w0 [70] 0 [

s | FoRA uark | [l (o lia [l 0 I (s ][40 |[w][s0] O O

6 | TavLOR Gin | fex (a2 fa iRl 0 sl s0 oo [0 [ [J

7 | (courThEY, Sean | fexla o [ 10 0 1 I a1 lool[ 10| O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [SPINK, M | HUNTER, G | SAUNDERS, B | HAVELOCK, B \ 664 [ 30 | 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [NORTON, A | /ARMSTRONG,A | COURTNEY,S F/ECTAYLOR, G xcDF 692 | 50 00 | 80 30 | |
3 |WILCOCK, S | [LAMBERT,R .~ FIORAM  PRICE,P (F 680 | 30 30 110 60 | |
4 |[TURNER, C | \WOFFINDEN, R | COURTNEY, S | ARMSTRONG,A | 670 [ 20 40 | 130 100 | \
| 5 |wiLcock, s | HUNTER, G | SAUNDERS, B \ PRICE, P ixcDF 670 | 30 | 30 | 160 130 | \
| 6 [HAVELOCK, B | SPINK,M  TAYLOR,G . TURNER,C \ 676 [ 50 10 | 210 140 | \
| 7 |LAMBERT, R | |\WOFFINDEN, R \ FIORA, M \ NORTON, A F 668 | 20 40 | 230 180 | \
| 8 [HAVELOCK, B | |SAUNDERS, B \ NORTON, A  COURTNEY, S \ 668 [ 40 20 | 270 | 200 | \
| 9 |wiLcock, s | [TAYLOR,G . TURNER,C . ARMSTRONG,A | 660 [ 30 30 | 300 230 | \
10 [SPINK, M | HAVELOCK, B \ FIORA, M \ LAMBERT, R \ 680 [ 50 10 | 350 240 | \
11 [SAUNDERS, B | |WOFFINDEN, R . HUNTER,G  NORTON, A \ 668 | 20 | 40 | 370 280 | ]
12 [TURNER, C | SPINK, M . ARMSTRONG,A | FIORA M \ 664 | 30 | 30 | 400 310 | |
13 |WILCOCK, S | WOFFINDEN, R . HUNTER,G | LAMBERT,R \ 668 | 50 10 450 320 | |
14 |[TAYLOR, G | |SAUNDERS, B \ HAVELOCK, B \ NORTON, A \ 674 | 10 50 | 460 370 | |
15 [wiLcOCK, S | WOFFINDEN, R . FIORA M . TAYLOR,G (Ret | 668 | 50 10 | 5.0 380 | ]
16 [SPINK, M | HUNTER, G | LAMBERT,R  NORTON, A F/Exc 662 | 30 30 540 410 | ]
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION | |K.O.C. 1st ROUND 2nd LEG

[EDINBURGH | 500 | 460 MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 20/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN  AGREGATE SCORE | 91.0 | 101.0
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM

1 UNTER, George | z] Callz [ 0 I (s [ me [0 [0 ] [

| 2 | [LAMBERT, Roger | | lex s 1 I—H—H—H—H—H—\-WI—\ O 0O

|3 | [TURNER, Chris | | L el [zl 0 [ [ s ] w00 |10 [10] ] []

| 4| [SAUNDERS, Brett | | Lol s [l [z flo 00 [0 [ |5 [[ e0 [[80][120 ] ] []

| 5 | [FIORA, Mark | | Ls 2z ls [s x| [ [ |ls|[wmo][[10[120 ] ] []

o | TAvioR, G | [all2 o mguuuwwM@ 00

| 7 | (COURTNEY, Sean | | e ol [ J0 0 L L L2 ([ oo [[oo [ 00 [} []
AWAY TEAM

No. RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | [SPINK, Mike | | Lol i s flolr [ || s |][ 60 [[oo [ 60 [] []

| 2 | |HAVELOCK, Brian | | L lF s [zl || |l e[ 120 [[30 150 [] []

|3 | \WOFFINDEN, Rob | | L2 [l [ fls 2 [ &[]0 [[oo [0 [] []

[ 4 |[wiLcock, steve || 2] l2]3 1 [s][x 3] [ [ e]] 140 | 20| [150] [] []

| 5 | ARMSTRONG, Alan | | Lo ot [0 0 00 0 s [ w0 [0 [ 20 | [} []

| 6 | NIGHTINGALE, Andy | | Lz e io [ f0 0 00 L L3 [ 20 [loo] [ 20 | [] []

| 7 | [NORTON, Ashley | | T O L -2 R R R N A
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |HAVELOCK, B | HUNTER, G | SPINK, M | LAMBERT,R F/Exc 651 | 20 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [TAYLOR, G | NIGHTINGALE,A | NORTON, A  COURTNEY, S F/Exc 671 | 30 30 | 50 70 | |
3 ‘FIORA,M | wiLcock, s | SAUNDERS, B . ARMSTRONG,A | 649 | 40 [ 20 | 90 90 | |
4 |[TURNER, C | \WOFFINDEN, R . TAYLOR,G . NORTON, A \ 680 | 40 20 | 130 110 | \
| 5 |[SAUNDERS, B | FIORAM | SPINK,M \ HAVELOCK, B F | 652 | 50 10 180 120 | \
| 6 [LAMBERT,R | HUNTER, G | WOFFINDEN, R \ NIGHTINGALE, A | 653 [ 50 10 | 230 | 130 | \
| 7 |[HAVELOCK, B | WILCOCK, § . TURNER,C .~ TAYLORG \ 664 [ 10 50 | 240 180 | \
| 8 |wILCOCK, S | HAVELOCK, B \ LAMBERT, R  COURTNEY, S \ 663 [ 10 50 | 250 230 | \
| 9 [FIORA, M | |SAUNDERS, B | WOFFINDEN, R \ NIGHTINGALE, A | 662 [ 50 10 | 300 240 | \
10 [wiLCOCK, § | HUNTER, G | SPINK, M \ LAMBERT, R \ 656 | 20 40 | 320 280 | \
11 [SPINK, M | HAVELOCK B . TURNER,C .~ TAYLOR,G \ 664 | 10 | 50 | 330 330 | ]
12 [HUNTER, G | [SAUNDERS, B | WOFFINDEN, R  ARMSTRONG,A | 665 | 50 | 10 | 380 340 | |
13 [FIORA, M | TURNER,C | WILCOCK, S | SPINK,M \ 657 | 50 10 | 430 350 | |
14 |WOFFINDEN, R | |HAVELOCK, B .~ TAYLORG \ LAMBERT, R \ 657 | 10 50 | 440 400 | |
15 [TURNER, C | WOFFINDEN, R | ARMSTRONG,A | FIORA M FExc 663 | 30 30 | 470 430 | ]
16 |WILCOCK, S | HUNTER, G | SAUNDERS, B | SPINK, M (F 661 |30 30 500 460 ] ]
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VENUE ’POWDERHALL STADIUM ‘ [COMPETITION ‘ ‘INTER-LEAGUE CHALLENGE

[EDINBURGH ' 00 | 00 | |LEICESTER DATE: 27/05/1983
RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

HEAT DETAILS

VENUE | |[POWDERHALL STADIUM ' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 00 | 00  |NEWCASTLE DATE: 03/06/1983
RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM |

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE = |WEST ROW

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILDENHALL | 590 || 370 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 05/06/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM

1 GHT, R | (5] e 0ls [ 0 I J[s [0 |[00] [0 ] ]

2 | ‘eLackamD, car N o)z 2 mmﬁﬁﬁmmm O 0

|3 | [BALDWIN, Carl | | L e s s [ l[s] 120 | 10 [0 ] []

4| HARRISON, Derek | | Lz [z fls [ flo][ [ [ s [[ 10 [[20/[120] ] []

| 5| HENRY, Robert | | lr s R 0 [ [ s ] 8o |10 [ 90 | ] []

| 6 | \WARNE, Andy | | Ls |2 o \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hl_oll_l 0 O

7 [ackson, Davs | (20 o [ 00 10 0 I J[al[e || [
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1 | [saunERS, et | Je im0 llolloll | 0 sl 0 |[w [20 | [ [

2 | TURNER, chis | T2 )ia (s ez (2 1] |[7] e |lw[n| 0 O

"2 | TROWNSON, Dave CRr L0 00 I e oo Jee [0 | [ [

" FioRa, wark | [alls 2] [z [z e[ J[7 [ |[oo][ma] O [J

5 | LAWBERT, Roger | Tollz = [ollo v lail |71 s |[20 [a0 ][] [

o | TAvLOR, G | Lo dlo o [afl 10 0 0 a0 foo [ 10 ] O [

7 | (CoURTNEY, Sean | 5 s o o [ M A A KT A T
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |[KNIGHT, R | TURNER,C | SAUNDERS, B | BLACKBIRD,C \ 548 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [WARNE, A | JACKSON, D  COURTNEY, S . TAYLOR,G (F 574 | 50 10 | 80 40 | |
3 [FIORA, M | HARRISON, D . HENRY,R  LAMBERT,R \ 566 | 30 | 30 | 110 70 | |
4 [BALDWIN, C | |WARNE,A | COURTNEY, S | SAUNDERS, B EF | 552 | 50 | 10 | 160 80 | \
| 5 [HENRY,R | HARRISON, D . TURNER,C . TAYLOR,G \ 556 [ 50 10 | 210 9.0 | \
| 6 [KNIGHT, R | LAMBERT,R \ BLACKBIRD, C . TAYLOR,G \ 550 [ 40 20 | 250 | 110 | \
| 7 [FIoRA M | LAMBERT,R \ BALDWIN, C . WARNE,A \ 564 [ 10 50 | 260 160 | \
| 8 [TURNER, C | |BLACKBIRD, C . TAYLORG | JACKSON, D \ 560 [ 20 40 | 280 200 | \
| 9 [HARRISON, D | FIORAM \ HENRY, R | SAUNDERS, B \ 558 [ 40 20 | 320 220 | \
10 [FIORA, M | KNIGHT,R \ BLACKBIRD, C \ LAMBERT, R \ 560 [ 30 30 | 350 250 | \
11 [BALDWIN, C | [FIORAM . TURNER,C  JACKSON, D \ 558 | 30 | 30 | 380 280 | ]
12 [KNIGHT, R | TURNER,C ~ HARRISON, D  LAMBERT,R \ 554 | 40 | 20 | 420 300 | |
13 [BALDWIN, C | FIORAM | LAMBERT,R | HENRY,R EF | 560 | 30 30 | 450 330 | |
14 [BLACKBIRD, C | TURNER,C . WARNE,A  SAUNDERS, B \ 562 | 40 20 | 490 350 | |
15 [HENRY, R | BALDWIN,C | LAMBERT,R | SAUNDERS, B \ 560 | 50 10 | 540 360 | ]
16 [KNIGHT, R | HARRISON, D . TURNER.C .~ FIORAM F/Exc 562 | 50 10 | 500 37.0 | ]
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 590 | 360 SCUNTHORPE DATE: 24/06/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

[TROWNSON, Dave

2 | [TURNER, Chris

[iN
o

[En EIE
] I o 10 [0

1 | CRABTREE, Nigel

2 | |PARR, Julian

3 ‘PENDLEBURY, Craig

4 | [DekoK, Mark
5 | [FISHER, Andy

6 ‘HOLLINGWORTH, Rob

|
|
5 | HUNTER, George | le )z ollalle]l | [ s
4 | FoRA uark | [N (a2 [ [ ls [ o [oo] 10
5 | LANBERT, Roger | 2] (z o  [ ls|[ s | [s0][ 120
6 | [SAuNDERS, Bren | [alla allol [ 1 &l s |[oo [ s0
7| TAvior, G | (o] 1L L0 ls [ a0 |[oo] [ a0
AWAY TEAM
No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS | BP [TPTS|

[a)ln a2 a][a] [ e[ 10 o] 10
Tollo i[RIl [ 0 I e[ 20 |

DDDDDDDE oo
DDDDDDD@ Oooooog

| 7 | GIBSON, Ian N o] o3 l[Fllsl[3]] J[ 7] 120 [10]] 120

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |CRABTREE, N | [TROWNSON, D  TURNER,C . PARRJ \ 655 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [sAUNDERS, B | HOLLINGWORTH,R | GIBSON, I . TAYLOR,G \ 688 | 30 | 30 | 60 60 | |
3 ‘FIORA,M | LAMBERT,R | FISHER A | DeKOK, M \ 673 [ 50 | 10 | 110 70 | |
4 |SAUNDERS, B | HUNTER.G . GIBSON, I | PENDLEBURY,C  |Exc | 687 | 50 10 | 160 80 | \
| 5 [FIoRA M | LAMBERT,R | CRABTREE,N \ PARR, J \ 673 [ 50 10 | 210 9.0 | \
| 6 |CRABTREE, N | TURNER,C  TROWNSON, D \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 665 [ 30 30 | 240 120 | \
| 7 |[SAUNDERS, B | HUNTER, G \ DeKOK, M \ FISHER, A \ 686 [ 50 10 | 290 130 | \
| 8 [TAYLOR, G | PARRJ . TURNER,C | GIBSON, I \ 680 [ 40 20 | 330 150 | \
| 9 [FIORA, M | LAMBERT,R \ PARR, J | Ret HOLLINGWORTH,R |Ret | 673 | 50 | 0.0 | 380 | 150 | \
10 [TROWNSON, D | FISHER,A | TURNER,C \ DeKOK, M \ 677 [ 40 20 | 420 170 | \
11 [GIBSON, | | [CRABTREE,N .~ TAYLOR.G . HUNTER,G \ 670 | 10 | 50 | 430 220 | ]
12 [FIORA, M | [TROWNSON, D  FISHER A . GIBSON, I | F | 666 | 50 10 | 480 230 | |
13 [HUNTER, G | LAMBERT,R | CRABTREE,N | DeKOK,M \ 670 | 50 10 | 530 240 | |
14 |GIBSON, I | HOLLINGWORTH,R | TURNER,C  SAUNDERS, B \ 669 | 10 50 | 540 290 | |
15 [GIBSON, | | HUNTER,G | FISHER,A | LAMBERT,R \ 664 | 20 40 | 560 330 | ]
16 [CRABTREE, N | [FIORA M  TROWNSON, D | DeKOK, M Ret | 658 | 30 30 500 360 | ]
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 720 | 230  OXFORD DATE: 01/07/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| TROWNSON, Dave | [En Calla il 0 Ils [ oo [0 ][] ]

2 | TAYLOR,Giyn | | [ERIERIES Wmﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0O

|3 | [TURNER, Chris | | lafls o [s] s [ [s] 100 |00 [100 [} []

|4 | LAMBERT, Roger | | Lzl [/l [ || [[s ][ 100 |[s0[150 []

|5 | [FIORA, Mark | | ls s s [2z]lz] | [ |[s]] 10 [[20 [150] ]

6 | SAUNDERS, Bren | [a]lal2z uuuuuugmg 0

| 7| HUNTER, George | | | o Ps [ re (10 [ 80 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

|1 | SPARSHOTT, Nigel | [alladfa [ 00 0 0 I e[ se |[oo [ 50 O [

2| SuAR, e | | follexiio [2] o [ [ s [z |[oo 2 [ [J

5 | DRURY, Granam | [z )[2ifa [)la [t (1] |[7[me|[oo [mo] [J [J

4 ] WILDING, ke T e L B [ L L N R A I AT AR T

s e | fo ) la o o el L I I[s][ 10 |[oo [10][] [J

| 6 | JAcKSON, wayre | R L R N R A TR N S

| 7| cRoCKETT, Sive | [r oo [o e [n (o]l 7 [ 2 |[w0 [ 3 [ [J

& | CHESSELL, vk | (o ]lo o [a] [ 1 I J[a]l 2 |loo][20 |0 [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
| 1 [SPARSHOTT, N | | TROWNSON, D . TAYLOR.G | SMARTK \ 694 [ 30 30 | 30 30 | \
| 2 [SAUNDERS, B | HUNTER, G | JACKSON, W | FCROCKETT, § T | 50 00 80 30 | \
| 3 [FIORA, M | LAMBERT,R | CHESSELL,Mark | CLARK,I \ 705 [ 50 10 | 130 40 | \
| 4 [SAUNDERS, B | DRURY,G | TURNER,C | CROCKETT, $ \ 719 [ 40 20 | 170 60 | \
5 [FIORA, M | |LAMBERT,R | SPARSHOTT, N | SMART.K (Exc | 709 | 50 | 10 | 220 70 | ]
TlTROWNSON,D | DRURY,G ~ TAYLORG  CROCKETT, \ 715 [ 40 20 | 260 9.0 | |
7 |[TURNER, C | | SAUNDERS, B | CLARK,| | CHESSELL,Mark | 7.7 [ 50 10 310 100 | |
| 8 |[DRURY, G | HUNTER, G . TAYLORG | SMART,K \ 715 [ 30 30 | 340 130 | |
9 IFIORA,M | LAMBERT,R  DRURY,G ~ CROCKETT, S \ 716 | 50 | 10 | 390 140 | |
10 [TROWNSON, D | TAYLOR.G | SPARSHOTT,N | CLARK,I \ 726 | 50 | 10 | 440 150 | ]
11 [HUNTER, G | SMART K | CROCKETT, . TURNER,C \ 720 [ 30 30 | 470 180 | \
12 [TROWNSON, D | LAMBERT,R \ DRURY, G | CLARK,| \ 728 [ 50 10 | 520 190 | \
13 [TURNER, C | FIORA M \ DRURY, G | CHESSELL,Mark | 715 [ 50 10 | 570 200 | \
14 |[SAUNDERS, B | [TAYLOR,G | CROCKETT, | SMARTK \ 721 [ 50 10 | 620 210 | \
15 [TURNER, C | FIORAM \ DRURY, G | CLARK,I F | 76 |50 10 670 220 | \
16 [TROWNSON, D | LAMBERT,R | CHESSELL,Mark | CROCKETT,S \ 728 [ 50 10 | 720 230 | \
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 490 | 470 | |MILTON KEYNES DATE: 08/07/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM

1| [TRownsON, Dave | (5] Callz [ 0 0 (s [ e |[10][m0] ] ]

"2 | TAvioR, G N [a00e s lle il 0 0 s ilse fo0 [s0 ] ] []

|3 | [TURNER, Chris | | Lol o o 00 [ e 20 [lo0 [20 ] []

|4 | LAMBERT, Roger | | Lo ol L J0 L L 2 [ [ oo [leo[ 00 | ] [

|5 | [FIORA, Mark | | | L2 R0 L s [ e0 (o0 [90 | ] []

6 | [saunDERS, et | T2 0lo allzllalle [ sl 10|10 [u0]|[] ]

7| PUNTER, George | (] (e )lw [ I J[s [ s |[30][m0] ] []
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1] W e | l200a 20lall2laall |7 1.0loo [0 [] []

2 | cuaRKe, pau | [ lw o [w]a (s [ |[s] s |20 80| O O

"2 | featieRay, crai | [allz allellz (2 1 el 20w [m0] ] [

4 | lpAYNE, Sive e [ L [ A A A A O

s | ek, Charie | =S S [ e e N [ T A I A ET AN A R

6 | Piocock, chis | Lo llo o [oll [ 1 J[all e [oo[oo] [ [J

7| MALLETT, Demns | fallz ollallollv | 1 el 10 |[20 [0 [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [TROWNSON, D | WHITE, K ~ TAYLOR,G | CLARKE,P \ 646 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [MALLETT, D | [SAUNDERS, B  HUNTER,G  PIDCOCK, C \ 647 | 30 | 30 | 70 50 | |
3 ‘WHITE,K | [McKINNA, € .~ FIORAM  LAMBERT,R \ 651 [ 10 | 50 | 80 100 | |
4 [PENDLEBURY,C |  MALLETT,D . TURNER,C | SAUNDERS, B \ 664 [ 10 50 | 9.0 150 | \
| 5 [FIoRA M | WHITE,K | CLARKE,P \ LAMBERT, R \ 656 [ 30 30 | 120 180 | \
| 6 |[TROWNSON, D | [FEATHERBY, C  TAYLOR,G \ PIDCOCK, C \ 658 [ 40 20 | 160 200 | \
| 7 |[SAUNDERS, B | McKINNA, C . TURNER,C \ MALLETT, D \ 651 [ 40 20 | 200 220 | \
| 8 [TAYLOR, G | HUNTER, G \ MALLETT, D | CLARKE,P \ 663 [ 50 10 | 250 230 | \
| 9 [FIORA, M | |SAUNDERS, B \ FEATHERBY, C \ PIDCOCK, C \ 659 [ 50 10 | 300 240 | \
10 [WHITE, K | [TAYLOR,G | TROWNSON, D \ MCcKINNA, C (Exc | 644 | 30 30 330 270 | \
11 [SAUNDERS, B | WHITE K | CLARKE,P . TURNER,C \ 654 | 30 | 30 | 360 300 | ]
12 [TROWNSON, D | [FEATHERBY, C  HUNTER G | MALLETT, D \ 658 | 40 | 20 | 400 320 | |
13 [WHITE, K | FIORAM | CLARKEP . TURNER,C \ 650 | 20 40 | 420 360 | |
14 [CLARKE, P | [FEATHERBY,C .~ TAYLORG  TURNER,C R | 10 | 50 430 410 | |
15 [HUNTER, G | FEATHERBY,C | MALLETT,D . FIORA M EF | 660 | 30 30 | 460 440 | ]
16 [WHITE, K | [TROWNSON, D . HUNTER,G ~ PIDCOCK, C \ 656 | 30 | 30 | 490 470 | ]
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VENUE | |COUNTY GROUND ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

EXETER | 530 || 430 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 11/07/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

No. | RIDER | 8 [ R PTS |[BP [TPTS|[FM PM
| 1 | MILLARD, Keith || N (s flz L L s [ 120 oo | 120
| 2 | ROSSITER, Alun || loflzflofofiz 1 [ [[s ] 40 [[10]] 50|
| 3 | |MAXFIELD, Rob || L3 flsla lafia 0 [ J[s ] 150 [[00]] 150 ]
| 4 | ASHTON, Rob || Ladlolls il il 0 [ [ls [[ e0 [[20 [ 70 |

| |

||

| |

DDDDDDDE DDDDHDD
DDDDDDD@ Oooooog

| 5 | [COLES, Bob Ll fla e flo 0 00 f[s | o [[00]] 60 |
| 6 | [PRICE, Kevin loedlz i el 0 0 L [La [ s0 |30 [ 80 |
| 7 | BisHoP, steve L2 ] Tl L 4 so oo [ 50

AWAY TEAM

Mo mDER s [ R pis ee [TeTS
1| ‘TRownsON, Dave | T2 00s ‘s l[2]lo s [ I[s]|[ 10 oo[ 0
| 2 | TAYLOR, Glyn | ]
| 3 |[TURNER, chris | ]
4| [LANBERT, Roger | 0 [ e A T A T
||
| |
| |

5 | [FIORA, Mark

6 | SAUNDERS, Brett

7 | [COURTNEY, Sean

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |MILLARD, K | [TROWNSON, D ~ TAYLOR,G  ROSSITER, A \ 699 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [sAUNDERS, B | [BISHOP, S  PRICE,K  COURTNEY, S \ 704 | 30 | 30 | 60 60 | |

3 [coLEs,B . |[FIorRAM | ASHTON,R  LAMBERT,R 'Ret | 703 | 40 20 | 100 80 | |

4 [MAXFIELD, R | PRICE,K | COURTNEY, S . TURNER,C (Ret | 69.6 | 50 10 | 150 90 | \

| 5 |[TROWNSON, D | [TAYLOR,G | COLES,B | ASHTON,R \ 701 [ 10 50 | 160 140 | \

| 6 [MILLARD, K | [ROSSITER, A . TURNER,C | SAUNDERS, B (Ret | 702 | 50 | 10 | 210 150 | \

| 7 [MAXFIELD, R | FIORA M \ PRICE, K \ LAMBERT, R \ 697 [ 40 20 | 250 170 | \

| 8 [TROWNSON, D | [BISHOP, S . TAYLORG \ ROSSITER, A \ 698 [ 20 40 | 270 210 | \

| 9 |ASHTON, R | |SAUNDERS, B | COLES,B . TURNER,C \ 700 [ 40 20 | 310 230 | \
10 [FIORA, M | [TAYLOR,G \ MILLARD, K \ ROSSITER, A \ 706 [ 10 50 | 320 280 | \
11 [MAXFIELD, R | TROWNSON, D | BISHOP, S .~ TAYLOR,G (F 699 | 40 20 360 300 ]
12 [MILLARD, K | FIORAM  ASHTON,R | SAUNDERS, B \ 708 | 40 | 20 | 400 320 | |
13 [MAXFIELD, R ‘ [FIORA,M ‘ :COLES,B ‘ :TROWNSON,D \ - 705 | 4.0 ] 2.0 ] 44.0 ] 34.0 |LAMBERT,R ] M
14 [SAUNDERS, B | [ROSSITER, A \ PRICE, K .~ TAYLORG (Ret | 705 | 30 30 470 37.0 [BISHOP,S T
15 [MAXFIELD, R | FIORA M . TURNER,C | COLES,B \ 709 [ 30 30 | 500 400 | ]
16 [TROWNSON, D . MILLARD, K | ASHTON,R  COURTNEY,S \ 708 | 30 | 30 | 530 430 | ]
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VENUE  |RADIPOL LANE

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

WEYMOUTH | 400 | 470 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 12/07/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | YEATES, Martin | | N (s [s 3 | || [e|] 180 [00 [ 180 | H

2 | beAR.sn | [ERIXEIES mmﬁﬁﬁmwm 0 0

| 3 | |SCHOFIELD, Steve | | L2 )ls s [s] s/[s [ [e] 170 | 00 [170] ] []

|4 | CROSS, Simon | | lex] iz fla [rifo L [ 0 [[s ][ 30 [10 [40 ] ] [

|5 | [MARTIN, Chris | | Lol o [ 0 L s 20 [0 [ 20 ) ]

| 6 | [MATHER, Rob | | LRl o \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hl_OII_I 0 O

| 7| HUMPHREYS, Gordon | | ) B | | O | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| TROWNSON, Dave | l2 )i 2 (22 | | |[s] s |loo[ 0| [

2 | TAviOR, Giyn | | Toflo fz [el 0 1 I J[allse |z s0] O O

s | TuRNER, o | fex ) lw o (el 0 I a0 20 [ a0 | O [0

4 | [AVBERT, Roger | (o) (@ 2 [o (][ 0 [ |[s][ s0 |[30 [0 O [

s | FoRA uark | [a iz (mife )iz [ | [ |[s][ s |(w][e0 |0 O

| 6 | [SAUNDERS, Brett | | lslls iz [2] 2R [[ || s [[10[loo |10 [] []

| 7 | HUNTER, George | | Ll [rfls 2] 0 [ [ J[al[ 70 [[20][ 80 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |YEATES, M | [TROWNSON, D .~ BEARS ~ TAYLORG \ 685 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [sAUNDERS, B | HUNTER, G | HUMPHREYS,G |  MATHER,R F 680 | 10 50 | 50 70 | |
3 [FIORA, M | LAMBERT,R ~ MARTIN,C  CROSS,S xcDF 695 | 10 50 | 60 120 | |
4 |SAUNDERS, B | |SCHOFIELD, S | MATHER.R . HUNTER.G Ret | 673 | 30 30 90 150 |[TURNER.C | Exc
| 5 |YEATES, M | CROSS,S  TROWNSON, D . TAYLOR,G \ 679 [ 50 10 | 140 160 | \
| 6 |[YEATES, M | |SAUNDERS, B . TURNER,C \ BEAR, S \ 673 [ 30 30 | 170 190 | \
| 7 [SCHOFIELD, S | FIORA M \ LAMBERT, R \ MATHER, R \ 678 [ 30 30 | 200 220 | \
| 8 [HUNTER, G | [TAYLOR,G \ BEAR, S \ HUMPHREYS, G \ 704 [ 10 50 | 210 270 | \
| 9 [SCHOFIELD, S | |SAUNDERS, B  CROSS,S . TURNER,C \ 675 [ 40 20 | 250 290 | \
10 [YEATES, M | LAMBERT,R \ BEAR, S \ FIORA, M (Ret | 680 | 40 | 20 | 290 310 | \
11 [SCHOFIELD, S | [TROWNSON, D .~ TAYLOR.G . HUMPHREYS,G | F | 681 | 30 | 30 320 340 | ]
12 |YEATES, M | [SAUNDERS, B .~ FIORA M  CROSS,S (Ret | 676 | 30 30 | 350 370 | |
13 [SCHOFIELD, S | TROWNSON, D | MARTIN.C | LAMBERT,R \ 683 | 40 20 | 390 390 | |
14 |BEAR, S | HUNTER, G \ MATHER, R  SAUNDERS, B (Ret | 69.7 | 40 | 20 | 430 410 | |
15 [SCHOFIELD, § | FIORA M . TURNER,C | MARTIN.C \ 686 | 30 30 460 440 | ]
16 [YEATES, M | [TROWNSON, D | LAMBERT,R . CROSS,S \ 686 | 30 | 30 | 490 470 | ]
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 590 | 370 PETERBOROUGH DATE: 15/07/1983

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 |[TROWNSON, Dave || L2 ] iz L s [ o [ lwof[1zo | ][]
| 2 [[TAVLOR Giyn || IR NN IT\ITH—\!—\I—HT\W\W O O
| 3 | [TURNER, Chris || Lo dleffo fla i il [0 0L s [[ e [[ro][ 70 | ] []
| 4 | [SAUNDERS, Bret || lzflz s [afiof [L [ |[s [0 [[20][u0] ] []
| 5 | [FIORA, Mark || L llw il el /[ [0 [ [l s [[uo [[so][ w0 ] []
| 6 | |HUNTER, George || lafls 2] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l O O
| 7 | |COURTNEY, Sean | | e o leflso Jl20f[ 70 | ][]

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 | PULLEN, Ashley || lafle e [z ol 0 [e [ 10 oo [0 [] []
| 2 |[SPINKS, Mike || Lo dlofla flo el ([ [l e[ s [[1o][ o0 [] []
| 3 | HiINES, mick || lzflo e o fie JL 0 [ s ([ s0o [foo/[s0 | [] []
[ 4 ] [BARNEY, fan | | Lo lrifo [aflofiafl [ J[e ][ e [[oo][ 60 | [] []
| 5 | /ALLEN. Dave | RR o e i ee [leo oo [ ][]
| 6 |[cOTTON, Neil | | Lo lafo 2l J0 JL J[ J[a [ se [[oof[ a0 | [] [J
| 7 | \WATSON, Dale || faflo o L L 2 e Jleof e P[] [
| 8 | [SMART, Mike | | Laflofe [ 00 0 0 I0 s [ 20 [foof[ 20 | [ []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:

| 1 [PULLEN, A | | TROWNSON, D | SPINKS,M . TAYLOR.G \ 660 [ 20 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [HUNTER, G | |COURTNEY, s | WATSON, D . COTTON,N \ 667 [ 50 10 | 70 50 | |
| 3 [FIORA, M | |SAUNDERS, B . SMART,M \ BARNEY, | \ 676 [ 50 10 | 120 60 | |
| 4 [HUNTER, G | HINES,M | TURNER,C | WATSON, D \ (672 [ 40 20 | 160 80 | |
5 [PULLEN, A | |SAUNDERS, B | FIORAM | SPINKS, M \ 667 [ 30 30 | 190 110 | |
TlTROWNSON,D | [TAYLOR,G  COTTON,N \ HINES, M \ 670 [ 50 10 | 240 120 | |
7 [PULLEN, A | HUNTER,G . TURNER,C | BARNEY,I F | 67230 30 270 150 | |
| 8 [SPINKS, M | [TAYLOR,G  COURTNEY, S \ BARNEY, | \ 676 | 30 30 | 300 180 | |
9 lSAUNDERS,B | FIORAM ~ HINES,M ~ COTTON,N \ 666 | 50 | 10 | 350 190 | |
10 [BARNEY, | | [TROWNSON, D .~ TAYLOR.G | SPINKS,M \ 658 | 30 | 30 | 380 220 | |
11 [SPINKS, M | |COURTNEY, s \ PULLEN, A . TURNER,C \ 662 [ 20 40 | 400 260 | |
12 [SAUNDERS, B | | TROWNSON, D \ HINES, M | SMART,M \ 660 [ 50 10 | 450 270 | |
13 [FIORA, M | PULLEN,A . TURNER,C \ BARNEY, | \ 663 [ 40 20 | 490 | 290 | |
14 |HUNTER, G | [COTTON,N | SPINKS,M . TAYLOR,G (Ret | 67.7 | 30 30 | 520 320 | |
15 [TURNER, C | FIORAM \ HINES, M | SMART,M | F | 664 | 50 10 | 570 330 | |
16 [BARNEY, I | | TROWNSON, D \ PULLEN, A | SAUNDERS, B \ 664 [ 20 40 | 590 370 | |
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BOSTON | 540 || 420 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 17/07/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | LAMBERT EXCLUDED 2 MINUTES HEAT 16 \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| Gacen, Davs | [N (z a2 0 [ [ me|ls0] [ 0] [] ]

2 | ALDERMAN, P | (v )iz (allz] a2 | |[6] w3010 ] [

| 3 | LOMAS, Steve - RR o e [ ee [0 [o0 )7

"4 BLACkaURY, Dave | =] Ca w0 [ [ s |l20][mo] [] []

| 5| [BURTON, Bill | | | Cijlo o p L e [ 7o [[10 [ 80 | [] []

6 | /HOLOING, Michae | lofia 2z (sl [ | [ J[all s lool 80| [ [

7| e e | [a [ o [a]l [ 0 [ J[a] 4 [w [se][] ]
AWAY TEAM

No. | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

| 1 | TROWNSON, Dave | | lsllzls [3fsm/[ || |5 |[ 10 [[10 [1s0 ] [] []

| 2 | [SAUNDERS, Brett | | lolls i n [z fr [ [[e]] 8o |20 [100 [] []

|3 | TURNER, Chris | | Lol fls [aflaiis [ [ [ e [[ 100 [[oo] [0 [] []

| 4 | LAMBERT, Roger | | L T O O - T A T XN O B A

| 5 | [FIORA, Mark | | L2 [s [lFr i [ofloll [ [ J[s][[s0 [[oo][5s0 | [] []

| 6 | THORP, Paul | | L2 ffo o [1flo [ || s |][ 0 [loo[ 30  [] []

| 7 | HUNTER, George | | LR iR [0 0 I L s [ 20 [0l [ 20 | [} [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [TROWNSON, D | [GAGEN,D  ALDERMAN,P | SAUNDERS, B \ 624 [ 30 | 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [FRAMINGHAM,P | [THORP, P  HUNTER,G . HOLDING,M \ 632 | 30 | 30 | 60 60 | |
3 ‘BLACKBURN,D . |[FIorRAM  BURTON,B  LAMBERT,R EF | 630 | 40 20 | 100 80 | |
4 [HOLDING, M | /ALDERMAN, P . TURNER,C . HUNTER.G EF | 628 | 50 10 | 150 90 | \
| 5 |[SAUNDERS, B | | TROWNSON, D \ BURTON, B \ BLACKBURN, D FfExc| 622 | 10 | 50 | 160 | 140 | \
| 6 |ALDERMAN, P | [GAGEN,D . TURNER,C | THORP,P \ 620 [ 50 10 | 210 | 150 | \
| 7 [FIoRA M | HOLDING,M \ FRAMINGHAM, P | LAMBERT, R \ 630 [ 30 30 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [TROWNSON, D | /ALDERMAN, P | SAUNDERS, B \ FRAMINGHAM, P | 628 [ 20 40 | 260 220 | \
| 9 [TURNER, C | |BURTON,B \ BLACKBURN, D . THORP,P \ 628 [ 30 30 | 290 250 | \
10 |ALDERMAN, P | [GAGEN,D \ LAMBERT, R \ FIORA, M | F | 628 | 50 10 340 260 | \
11 [TROWNSON, D | [SAUNDERS, B  BURTON,B  FRAMINGHAM,P | 630 | 10 | 50 | 350 310 | ]
12 [BLACKBURN, D | [GAGEN,D ~ TURNER,C .~ FIORA M \ 632 | 50 | 10 | 400 320 | |
13 [TROWNSON, D | |SAUNDERS, B | BLACKBURN,D ~ BURTON,B \ 630 | 10 50 410 370 | |
14 [HOLDING, M | |ALDERMAN, P . THORP,P \ HUNTER, G \ 623 | 50 10 | 460 380 [SAUNDERS,B T
15 [GAGEN, D | |BURTON, B . TURNER,C . FIORA M \ 636 | 50 10 510 390 | ]
16 [TURNER, C | [GAGEN,D | BLACKBURN,D |  THORP,P \ 632 | 30 | 30 | 540 420 [TROWNSON, D Y
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE \

'SCUNTHORPE | 680 || 210 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 18/07/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: ' EDINBURGH WITHDREW FROM MEETING AFTER HEAT 9 AS A PROTEST OVER REFEREE |
'HOME TEAM \

No. | RIDER & [ R PTS [BP [TPTS| FM| PM
1| crprreE, Nigel | | Lsllrilz [0z [ [ ][ 1[5 ][ 0 |[30 [120
2| PR, suan | | (R R TN N =N
|5 | FstieR, Andy | | 2] 20 T
4| HoumGwoRTHRob | | R0 T B
| |
| |
| |

LN
o| o
[
a
)

ARMITAGE, Kevin o] ] -
6 | |[RICHARDSON, Derek 1E! 3 | 3 3 4 12.0 00 | [ 120
| 7 | GIBSON, fan LF] oLl 40 [ (20 [ s0 |

AWAY TEAM

Mo mDER s [ R pis ee [TeTS
| 1 |[TROWNSON, Dave || Ho sl 10 0 L 3]l a0 | oo]| 40
2 | [TAvLOR, G | Talle o[ 10 [ sl 20 | lool[ 20
| 3 |[TURNER, chris | ]
4| [LANBERT, Roger | [z a0 10 00 I 0 I Iz ][ s | [oo] [ 30
||
| |
| |

5 | [FIORA, Mark

6 | SAUNDERS, Brett

DDDDDDDE O ooon
DDDDDDD@ OO0 oRrR OO

7 | [HUNTER, George

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |CRABTREE, N C PARRY ~ TAYLOR,G  TROWNSON, D \ 660 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 |
| 2 [RICHARDSON,D | HUNTER, G | SAUNDERS, B . GIBSON, I (F 672 | 30 30 | 80 40 |
3 ‘HOLLINGWORTH,R | LAMBERT,R .~ FIORAM  ARMITAGE, K \ 671 [ 30 | 30 | 110 70 |
4 |RICHARDSON,D |  FISHER, A . TURNER,C . HUNTER.G \ 661 [ 50 10 | 160 80 |
| 5 |[TROWNSON, D | ARMITAGE, K . TAYLOR,G \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 668 [ 20 40 | 180 120 |
| 6 [SAUNDERS, B | PARRJ . TURNER,C | CRABTREE,N EF | 664 | 20 | 40 | 200 | 160 |
| 7 |RICHARDSON,D | FISHER, A \ LAMBERT, R \ FIORA, M \ 658 [ 50 10 | 250 170 |
| 8 [PARR,J | [GIBSON, I  TROWNSON, D . TAYLORG \ 661 [ 50 10 | 300 180 |
| 9 [TURNER, C | ARMITAGE, K \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | SAUNDERS, B F | 668 | 30 30 330 210 |
10 |PARR, J | [CRABTREE, N \ \ \ 659 [ 50 00 | 380 210 |
11 [FISHER, A | [GIBSON, I \ \ \ 668 | 50 | 00 | 430 210 |
12 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | CRABTREE, N \ \ \ 665 | 50 | 00 | 480 210 |
13 |ARMITAGE, K | FISHER,A \ \ \ 672 | 50 00 530 210 |
14 [RICHARDSON,D |  PARR,J \ \ \ 664 | 50 00 | 580 210 |
15 [FISHER, A | ARMITAGE, K \ \ \ 661 | 50 00 630 210 |
16 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  CRABTREE, N \ \ \ 661 | 50 | 00 | 680 210 |
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 570 | 380  BERWICK DATE: 22/07/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1 | TRowWNSON, Dave | Tallslm [2]lz] " [ J[s| w0 [0 [u0][] []

2 | TavioR, Gin | [z ]l 0 mﬁﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

|3 | [TURNER, Chris | | L la e s s /[ 0 [ [ s ][ w00 |20 [120] ] ]

|4 | LAMBERT, Roger | | Lol e ifs L 0 0 ([ s [ 80 [[20 [100] ] ]

|5 | [FIORA, Mark | | Ls s flo [rRflol [ [ |ls|[ 60 [[00o][ 60 | [] []

6 | saunpeRs, eren | [alla fallz] [ | I J[a] ue]loo][mo] [ ]

| 7| HUNTER, George | | | ce L L Ta 7o (20 [ 00 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| (cries, onee | Tollolla [allalls 1| Jle| s [oo[o0][] [J

2 | o, arian | | faflz (o lfolm el [ [ s |[w0][e0 |0 O

5 | GRANT, Rab 5m) | fex]lo o[ 1 0 I a0 [lool[ 00 | [ [J

4| CAROLINE, ik | (o) (o e [0 ][ [ L [ & o0 |[o0 [0 [ [J

5 | MDERWOTT, Steve | (1 )lz [allalialz] [ [ uo|loo[10] [ [J

6 | THORP, P | [a)lz iz (wla 1 0 s 0 |[20 [m0o] O [

7| HawPTON, Robin | Tola 0 1 0 1 I 2] ool [ 10| O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [TROWNSON, D | [TAYLOR,G  COLLINS, B . CRIBB,B \ 657 [ 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [sAUNDERS, B | HUNTER, G . THORP,P  HAMPTON, R \ 650 | 50 | 10 | 100 20 | |
3 ‘FIORA,M | LAMBERT,R ~ McDERMOTT, $  CAROLINE M \ 667 | 50 | 10 | 150 30 | |
4 |SAUNDERS, B | TURNER,C . HAMPTON,R | GRANT,R (Exc | 658 | 50 | 10 | 200 40 | \
| 5 [FIoRA M | [COLLINS, B \ LAMBERT, R . CRIBB,B \ 659 [ 40 20 | 240 60 | \
| 6 |[TROWNSON, D | [THORP,P  TAYLOR,G . GRANT,R \ 662 [ 40 20 | 280 80 | \
| 7 |[SAUNDERS, B | MCcDERMOTT, $ . TURNER,C | CAROLINE,M \ 656 | 40 20 | 320 100 | \
| 8 [McDERMOTT, | HUNTER, G | COLLINS, B . TAYLORG \ 662 [ 20 40 | 340 140 | \
| 9 [cRIBB, B | [THORP,P \ LAMBERT, R \ FIORA, M \ 672 [ 10 50 | 350 | 190 | \
10 [McDERMOTT, S | [TAYLOR,G | TROWNSON, D | Ret CAROLINE, M (Exc || 666 | 20 | 30 | 370 220 | \
11 [cRIBB, B | HUNTER, G . TURNER,C . COLLINS, B \ 667 | 30 | 30 | 400 250 | ]
12 [McDERMOTT, S | [TROWNSON, D | LAMBERT,R . GRANT,R \ 659 | 30 | 30 | 430 280 | |
13 [TURNER, C | CRIBB,B | THORP, P . FIORA M (Ret | 658 | 30 30 | 460 310 | |
14 |[THORP, P | |SAUNDERS, B \ HUNTER, G | COLLINS,B (Ret | 660 | 30 30 490 340 | |
15 [TURNER, C | McDERMOTT, S  COLLINS, B . FIORA M \ 660 | 30 30 520 370 | ]
16 [LAMBERT, R | [TROWNSON, D . CRIBB,B | CAROLINE M \ 662 | 50 | 10 | 570 380 | ]
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 570 | 390  CANTERBURY DATE: 29/07/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | TROWNSON, Dave | | Lo flr i [a a0 [ [ s |[ 70 [[20/[ 90 | ] []

| 2 | [LAMBERT, Roger | | IERRENIEN I—H—H—H—H—H—\-WI—O\ O 0O

|3 | [TURNER, Chris | | lafls s s s /[ 0 [ l[s] 10 |00 [1B0] ] []

|4 | [TAYLOR, Giyn | | Lsllzlo [1flo [ [ s [[e0 [[10/ [ 70 ] []

|5 | [FIORA, Mark | | Lz lls l2 [oflo [ || s |[ 70 [[10/[ 80 [] []

| 6 | [SAUNDERS, Brett | | s lls 1 \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l 0 O

| 7| HUNTER, George | | L[ e [ 0 0 L L s [ s0 [[20/[ 70 | ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1 ess, aney | T2 02 allwllallal [ e[ uolw [20] [ [

2 | ETHERIDGE, Laur | o e [ 0l [ s0 | O O

5 | KenNET, Bamey | l200a 2llall2 2 | sl w000 [m0] ] []

4| MULLARKEY, Ketin | [Fll2 alle iz 0 [ s 0 |[w0 [s ]| O [

s | [PRITCHARD, Kei | o s A M N R ET A N R

6 | /BRICE, K | [a ) fo a0l [ 10 00 &l 20 [0 [ 20| O [

7| LT, e | Tex le 0010000 a0 oo [oo | [ []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |LAMBERT, R | HIBBS, A  ETHERIDGE, L  TROWNSON, D \ 674 | 30 | 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [sAUNDERS, B | HUNTER, G . BRICEK . MULLETT, D Exc | 673 | 50 10 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘TAYLOR,G . |[FIorRAM ~ PRITCHARD, K | MULLARKEY,K | F | | 50 10 [ 130 50 | |
4 |SAUNDERS, B | KENNETT,B . TURNER,C | MULLETT, D (F | 663 | 40 20 170 70 | \
| 5 [FIoRA M | [TAYLOR,G \ HIBBS, A \ ETHERIDGE, L (Ret | 668 | 50 10 220 80 | \
| 6 [KENNETT, B | LAMBERT,R  TROWNSON, D \ BRICE, K \ 661 [ 30 30 | 250 110 | \
| 7 |[TURNER, C | MULLARKEY,K | SAUNDERS, B \ PRITCHARD, K \ 664 [ 40 20 | 290 130 | \
| 8 |LAMBERT, R | [KENNETT,B \ HUNTER, G \ MULLETT, D | F | 656 | 40 | 20 330 150 | \
